

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.MP.NO(s).16946 in
Criminal Appeal No.1580 of 2007

SUDHAKAR JHA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

[For directions]

Date: 13/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Brajesh K. Srivastava, Adv. for
Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni, Adv.

For Respondent No.2/ Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.
Applicant

No.1 Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv. (Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The application is dismissed.

(Subhash Chander)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master